TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM554343

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioPhysics Pharma, Inc.		12/20/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herb Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	39 Dodge Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 311	
City:	Beverly	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88643462	HERB TECH PHARMACEUTICALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9789277477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 927-7377

Email: agg@ProtectInventions.com

ANTOINETTE G. GIUGLIANO. PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **100 CUMMINGS CENTER**

Address Line 2: SUITE 227C

Address Line 4: BEVERLY, MASSACHUSETTS 01915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette G Giugliano
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette G Giugliano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0148

900528070

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BioPhysics Pharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 100 Cummings Center Suite 243C Beverly, MA 01915 (hereinafter called SELLER) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Herb Tech Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 39 Dodge Street Suite 311 Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 (hereinafter called BUYER) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of SELLER, including said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, SELLER has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of certain assets by BUYER.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BUYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of SELLER in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, all effective as of the date of execution below. Signature: Johny J. Masiz Founder & Chief Sefentific Officer BioPhysics Pharma, Inc... State/Commonwealth 14554 Churchs Esse of County of Then personally appeared before me the above-named John J. Masiz and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this ______ day of December , 20/9 (SEAL) ELIZABETH F. RUSSO Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires August 30, 2024 My Commission expires 8 + 30 + 20

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0149

Signature:	Laura Stephens, Senigr Vice President Herb Tech Pharmaceuticals	s, Inc.,
State/Common	wealth	
of NA A	ssach usotts	
County of	The state of the same of the same	
he/she execute	appeared before me the above-named Laura Stephens and acknowled d the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed this <u>20</u> 	ged that day
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
ANTOINETTE G. Notary P Commonwealth of	nolic manus (print name) Massachus (print name) Expires (The Comment of the Co	
Angust 7,	2026 My Commission expires <u>8</u> / <u>F</u> / <u>Z</u> 6	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0150

EXHIBIT A

<u>Case Number</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Mark</u> <u>Status</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

herb***tech**0330.0002_000 US Registered 88643462 10/5/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0151